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run by private parties. Six fiulh type latrines have recently been provided at Roshanara Bagh colony. Annual repairs to quarters have since been carried out. The water supply position is considered adequate. The proposals to replace, old .ubstandard quarters on programmed basis are being processed by the Railway.

(c) Yes.

(d) Yes. However, the responsibility of providing alternative '!Iccommoda-
tion to the Jhuggi dwellers holding census slips devolves on the Municipal Corporation and depending upon their capacity to arrange alternative ac-
mmmodation, the clearance of .Jhuggis is programmed.

(e) Does not arise In view of reply to part (d) above.

hJlOl't of Salt to 1.1ID

5'756. 8bri Afam Das: Will the Minister of Co_rce be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that India i~ exporting salt to Japan;

(b) if so, whether this suPPb' is on barter basis;

(c) if not, the extent of foreign exchange to be earned; and

(d) whether this supply is made after fully meeting the home consumption of salt!

The Deputy MlDJster III tbe Mbds-
try 01 Commeroe (Sbrt Slaal Qureshi): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.

te) Abcrut 8.9 lakh dollars for sup-
~I1  under contract 1* (July)-18S7
(June).

(d) Yes, Sir.

JIIUIc a. AWed IlaeIdMr7 eo"....uoa, DIIII'IPir

5'15'7. Shri U-.ut!a:
ril~

Marl BIlaIaIld -..:

Shri C. K. Chakrapud:
8hri K. ADirucUum:
Sbri Satya Narain SiDI'h.:

Will the Minister of Industrial DeTe-
lopment and Compuy Malft be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of ordera received by the Mining and Allied Ma" chinery Corporation, Durgapur durin,
1966-87;

(b) the total output of the Corporation durIng 1866-87;

(c) whether the production Plan i!l not completely fUlfilled, and it 10, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the .teps taken to overcome the shortfall?

TheMiDister of InduUtai DMeiop.
_t and CODqlaDy Mairs (Shri P.
A. Ahmed): (a) The Mining & Allied Machinery Corporation Ltd. Durgapur received orders for 33,000 metric tonnes of equipment valued approximately at Rs. 18 crores during 1086-8'7;

(b) 8225 metric tonna;

(c) the production programme wall not completely fulfilled because of diversification of the production programme which required more preparation and tooling time and lack of orders tor the products for which preparation wu complete for batch manufacture;

(d) diversIftclttion and re-or,anln-
tlon of production programme, reorganisation of technological departments, modification in work procedure, introduction of productivity Bcheme. standardisation of components, regular batch manufacture of .tandanl parts apinlt .tack orders and. train-Ing of workmen and IlUpervi80n an 1lIIJODg the __ tabla to -' abt

altualloD.

